

TRSAR Membership Procedure

- 1. Attend two (2) consecutive Tonto Rim Search and Rescue (TRSAR) general meetings and review the TRSAR By-Laws and Policies/Procedures at: www.TRSAR.org
- 2. Get an application package from TRSAR Membership Chair or Designee. (The application can be obtained at the first meeting).
 - **a.** Complete the entire application package and attach all required documents below:
 - Valid driver's license
 - Social security card
 - Birth certificate
 - HSD or GED or equitant
 - Notarized GCSO Loyalty Oath
 - Completed fingerprint card
 - Completion certificate for IS-100 and IS-700
 - **b.** Also attach on a separate sheet, copies of any certifications that could be beneficial for use with TRSAR, i.e. 1st Aid, CPR/AED, Rope, Swift Water, etc.
- **3.** Turn in the complete application package and all Required documents to TRSAR Membership Chair or Designee.
- **4.** The TRSAR Membership Chair or Designee will give the application package and required documents to the Gila County Sheriff's Office (GCSO) for completion of a background check and approval.
- **5.** The GCSO will notify the TRSAR Membership Chair or Designee the results of the background check and application approval.
- **6.** The TRSAR Membership Chair or Designee will schedule an interview with the interview committee and the applicant.
- 7. The interview committee will give their recommendation to the TRSAR Board.
- **8.** At the next monthly TRSAR Board meeting, the Board will vote to accept or decline the interview committee recommendation.
 - **a.** If accepted the Board will present applicant to the general membership.
 - **b.** If declined the Membership Chair or Designee will notify applicant.
- **9.** At the next general meeting, the General Membership will vote to accept or decline the applicant for membership.

Membership Chair: Michelle Flickinger #588 480-220-8058 flick1960@yahoo.com